

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**IA No. 4/2025**

**FIR No. 311/2024**

**PS Inderpuri**

**State Vs. Jyoti Devi**

**21.04.2024**

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

None for accused.

It has been submitted by Ld. Addl. PP for State that accused has already been granted bail on 03.04.2025. Submissions heard. Therefore, application is infructuous so dismissed.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)  
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi  
21.04.2024**