

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

FIR No. 311/2024

PS Inderpuri

State Vs. Seeta

16.01.2025

Present: Sh. Yadvinder, Ld. Addl. Sub. PP for the State.

Sh Gaurav Raghuvanshi, Ld counsel for
applicant/accused Seeta.

Ld. counsel for applicant/accused submits that he wants to withdraw the present application for early hearing filed on behalf of applicant/accused. Signature of Ld counsel for accused is taken on the said application in this regard.

In view of the submissions made, the abovesaid application filed on behalf of applicant/accused stands disposed off as withdrawn.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
16.01.2025