

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC 9/2025

STATE Vs. SEETA ALIAS GEETA

FIR No. 311/2024

PS Inder Puri

25.03.2025

One of the stenographer is on leave today and no substitute steno has been provided.

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All accused on bail.

FSL report not filed. Issue notice to IO to file FSL report.

List for filing FSL report/FP on **07.05.2025**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
25.03.2025